
 Veranstalter und Organisator:  LG St. Wolfgang und SchafbergBahn 
  
 Ergebnislisten:  www.schafbergbahn.at 
  
 Siegerchronik:  1983  Kurt Mayer  43,33 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:10,41 min 
   1984  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  44,28 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:06,28 min 
   1985  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  43,12 min  Doris Bauhofer  1:03,10 min 
   1986  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  43,04 min  Andrea Zirknitzer  1:02,07 min 
   1987  Johannes Mayer  31,10 min  Andrea Zirknitzer   43,04  min verkürzte Strecke 
   1988  Johannes Mayer  45,53 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:00,43 min 
   1993  Bernhard Garstenauer  45,38 min  Anke Molkenthin  1:00,17 min 
   2007  Helmut Schmuck  43,03 min  Margit Egelseder    55,04 min 
   2008  Wolfgang Spatt  46,16 min  Margit Egelseder    55,26 min 
  

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 45  TASSANI PRELL Stephan  ..................  70  SC Ainring Salomon  D  46:15,92  1. 
 102  HÖLTSCHL Gerhard  ..................  65  Kolland Top Sport ASICS  AUT  27,51  46:43,43  2. 
 73  PERNSTEINER Walter  ..................  64  TEAM Zisser-Enns  AUT  33,34  46:49,26  3. 

 170  SYME Andrew  ..................  71  TEAM Salomon/LC Mittenwald  AUT  58,46  47:14,38  4. 
 126  REITER Philipp  ..................  91  SC Ainring  AUT  1:26,69  47:42,61  5. 

 1  MANDL Alfred  ..................  74  Generali Gruppe  AUT  2:10,65  48:26,57  6. 
 70  LEHMANN Wolfgang  ..................  74  USC Abersee  AUT  2:12,34  48:28,26  7. 
 26  SIGLER Jörg  ..................  57  SC Ainring  D  3:20,57  49:36,49  8. 
 17  HÖDLMOSER Martin  ..................  65  Nierlich@St.Wolfgang  AUT  3:27,72  49:43,64  9. 

 162  EGGER Max  ..................  86  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  4:07,49  50:23,41  10. 
 77  SCHREINER Franz  ..................  65  CLR Sauwald  AUT  4:15,50  50:31,42  11. 

 155  PRAGER Franz  ..................  57  LG-Passau  AUT  4:17,48  50:33,40  12. 
 128  WIBMER Ingemar  ..................  76  ÖAV Matrei I. O.  AUT  4:36,86  50:52,78  13. 
 87  SCHAUER Martin  ..................  68  CLR Sauwald  AUT  5:00,96  51:16,88  14. 
 29  PREINER Hubert  ..................  60  LC Ebensee  AUT  6:01,15  52:17,07  15. 

 149  GREINER Stefan  ..................  82  Rad-Angerer.At  AUT  6:31,73  52:47,65  16. 
 123  HUNGER Thomas  ..................  71  SV Rosenau  AUT  6:40,93  52:56,85  17. 
 163  ROHRINGER Thomas  ..................  87  HOT! Koller Gosau  AUT  6:47,90  53:03,82  18. 
 38  TANNER Olaf  ..................  67  SC Ainring  D  6:56,24  53:12,16  19. 

 165  ENGLBRECHT Andreas  ..................  88  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  7:13,78  53:29,70  20. 
 158  SIX Christian  ..................  79  AUSPO Team  AUT  7:29,60  53:45,52  21. 
 75  KIBLER Helmut  ..................  77  LC Sicking  AUT  7:38,75  53:54,67  22. 

 114  SITTER Andreas  ..................  76  Bergrettung Grünberg/Steinbach  AUT  7:39,89  53:55,81  23. 
 118  MESSNER Matthias  ..................  81  USI Graz  AUT  7:41,98  53:57,90  24. 
 48  LANGMAIER Horst  ..................  71  TRI Team Hallein  AUT  7:51,54  54:07,46  25. 
 69  TIEFENTHALER Klaus  ..................  65  SC Ainring  D  8:00,52  54:16,44  26. 
 11  RAUSCH Johann  ..................  59  SC Nussdorf  AUT  8:03,89  54:19,81  27. 

 124  FISCHILL Walter  ..................  65  Spital/Pyhrn  AUT  8:16,74  54:32,66  28. 
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 168  HANGWEYRER Martin  ..................  89  RV Seewalchen  AUT  8:34,10  54:50,02  29. 

 2  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  AUT  8:53,64  55:09,56  30. 
 164  ROHRINGER Daniel  ..................  90  HOT! Koller Gosau  AUT  9:01,42  55:17,34  31. 
 57  RASTINGER Gerhard  ..................  73  AUSPO Team  AUT  9:20,23  55:36,15  32. 
 23  HUMER Ernst  ..................  53  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  9:46,96  56:02,88  33. 
 92  KRENN Walter  ..................  61  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  10:18,12  56:34,04  34. 

 111  STEIDL Marc  ..................  79  Gramastetten  AUT  10:19,59  56:35,51  35. 
 117  WENDT Manuel  ..................  80  USI Graz  AUT  10:26,59  56:42,51  36. 
 167  BERGER Waltraud  ..................  70  TG-Salzachtal  AUT  11:09,84  57:25,76  37. 

 3  BECKERHINN Matthias  ..................  74  ......................................................  AUT  11:14,08  57:30,00  38. 
 156  PFURTSCHELLER Georg  ..................  63  SV Schlickeralm Stubai  AUT  11:19,31  57:35,23  39. 
 20  REICH Karoline  ..................  83  LG Wien  AUT  11:27,10  57:43,02  40. 
 50  SCHILLER Matthias  ..................  81  WIPA Technik/Team SKDO  AUT  11:30,02  57:45,94  41. 
 22  BREITWIESER Roman  ..................  80  Fronius International/Team SKDO  AUT  11:30,02  57:45,94 

 146  STÖCKL Alfred  ..................  69  USC Abersee  AUT  11:34,09  57:50,01  43. 
 49  PRÖTSCH Thomas  ..................  84  LC MKW Hausruck  AUT  11:42,80  57:58,72  44. 
 94  LICHTENEGGER Franz  ..................  56  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  12:10,56  58:26,48  45. 
 41  AIGNER Walter  ..................  59  ÖTB TV Geinberg  AUT  12:14,19  58:30,11  46. 
 13  HELLEPORT Harald  ..................  71  Tri-Team.At TT Wr. Neudorf  AUT  12:19,35  58:35,27  47. 
 62  HOLZLEITHNER Lorenz  ..................  52  OLS Mondsee  AUT  12:22,54  58:38,46  48. 

 100  EISL Wolfgang  ..................  84  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  12:25,16  58:41,08  49. 
 172  GSCHWANDTNER Thomas  ..................  68  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  12:27,35  58:43,27  50. 
 16  STRASSER Hansi  ..................  74  TG Salzachtal  D  12:51,18  59:07,10  51. 
 99  HILLEBRAND Hannes  ..................  54  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  12:58,36  59:14,28  52. 
 88  SCHÖGL Franz Josef  ..................  89  Triundbike.At.Ft  AUT  13:09,25  59:25,17  53. 
 98  WIMMER Josef  ..................  56  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  13:30,28  59:46,20  54. 
 39  SCHWAN Gerhard  ..................  65  KSV Flughafen Wien  AUT  14:01,57  1:00:17,49  55. 

 132  HOLZER Mathias  ..................  82  ASVÖ NTS Bad Ischl  AUT  14:02,69  1:00:18,61  56. 
 136  DEBETTIN Christian  ..................  76  Prolife.At  AUT  14:03,96  1:00:19,88  57. 
 54  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  AUT  14:19,01  1:00:34,93  58. 

 160  GRDEN Franz  ..................  66  Salzburg AG  AUT  14:22,70  1:00:38,62  59. 
 103  WIDLROITHER Andreas  ..................  79  Bergrettung Mondseeland  AUT  14:26,18  1:00:42,10  60. 
 84  HESS Alfred  ..................  64  SC Ainring  D  14:40,81  1:00:56,73  61. 

 150  REBMAN Bernhard  ..................  84  LC MKW Hausruck  AUT  14:43,17  1:00:59,09  62. 
 47  BAMMACHER Willi  ..................  55  Naturfreunde Weyer  AUT  14:46,29  1:01:02,21  63. 
 83  WALKNER TANNENBERGER   ..................  70  USLA  AUT  15:02,64  1:01:18,56  64. 
 67  SCHEUTZ Jürgen  ..................  65  Gehörlosen Sportzentrum Graz  AUT  15:04,30  1:01:20,22  65. 
 91  SCHEUTZ Fraz  ..................  59  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  15:06,32  1:01:22,24  66. 

 130  WEBER Johann  ..................  38  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  15:13,47  1:01:29,39  67. 
 161  SCHARER Johann  ..................  54  LC Aufi Und Owi  AUT  15:16,47  1:01:32,39  68. 
 127  REICHHART Harald  ..................  55  TSV St. Georgen/G.  AUT  15:22,69  1:01:38,61  69. 
 137  DEBETTIN Helmut  ..................  52  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  15:25,79  1:01:41,71  70. 
 34  REICHENBERGER Siegfried  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  16:06,14  1:02:22,06  71. 
 61  DE BETTIN Franz  ..................  63  DSG Union Raiba Pfandl  AUT  16:22,45  1:02:38,37  72. 

 120  FLECKL Markus  ..................  73  KIWANIS Schärding  AUT  16:32,19  1:02:48,11  73. 
 90  VOGL Johann  ..................  69  SU Lengau  AUT  16:33,20  1:02:49,12  74. 
 65  GRUBER Alin Friedrich  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  16:34,02  1:02:49,94  75. 

 101  HÖLTSCHL Hubert  ..................  70  BSV-Unitech  AUT  16:43,80  1:02:59,72  76. 
 51  BITTL Ludwig  ..................  75  DJK Dollnstein  D  16:53,07  1:03:08,99  77. 
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 53  HARRINGER August  ..................  76  ......................................................  AUT  16:57,67  1:03:13,59  78. 

 110  KOLDITZ David  ..................  77  Team-Westpoint  AUT  17:16,97  1:03:32,89  79. 
 171  KOGLER Johannes  ..................  65  Nurmis Enkel  AUT  17:32,90  1:03:48,82  80. 
 82  GUTLEDERER Thomas  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  17:36,00  1:03:51,92  81. 

 142  BURGSTALLER Clemens  ..................  74  ......................................................  AUT  17:39,61  1:03:55,53  82. 
 157  NEUHAUSER Helmut  ..................  63  LAC Amateure Steyr  AUT  17:42,59  1:03:58,51  83. 
 97  STROBL Hans  ..................  92  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  17:44,68  1:04:00,60  84. 

 105  BOCK Sebastian  ..................  90  ......................................................  AUT  17:49,90  1:04:05,82  85. 
 56  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  AUT  17:51,48  1:04:07,40  86. 
 85  LACHNER Evelyne  ..................  69  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  17:53,84  1:04:09,76  87. 
 72  GRASSL Florian  ..................  75  ......................................................  AUT  18:15,66  1:04:31,58  88. 
 21  WITTKE Michaela  ..................  73  ......................................................  AUT  18:20,38  1:04:36,30  89. 
 68  HERMAN Josef Ing.  ..................  46  ......................................................  AUT  18:35,61  1:04:51,53  90. 
 64  EDLINGER Julian  ..................  96  USC Abersee  AUT  19:02,72  1:05:18,64  91. 

 125  HESSE Helmut  ..................  47  Attnang-Puchheim  AUT  19:04,76  1:05:20,68  92. 
 135  ORTNER Joachim  ..................  72  ST. Martin/Lofer  AUT  19:09,80  1:05:25,72  93. 
 46  PÖCKL Hubert  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  19:30,22  1:05:46,14  94. 

 147  ASCHENBERGER Franz  ..................  79  DAS Sprengkommando  AUT  19:41,16  1:05:57,08  95. 
 140  DAXER Günther  ..................  65  Lauftreff Nußdorf  AUT  19:49,85  1:06:05,77  96. 
 152  HUFNAGL Franz  ..................  85  DAS Sprengkommando  AUT  19:57,41  1:06:13,33  97. 
 30  EDLINGER Marion  ..................  70  USC Abersee  AUT  20:16,40  1:06:32,32  98. 

 151  SCHNUGG Hubert  ..................  54  Naturfreunde-Wals  AUT  20:23,92  1:06:39,84  99. 
 24  TASSANI PRELL Barbara  ..................  73  SC Ainring Salomon  AUT  20:25,55  1:06:41,47  100. 
 86  SCHNEIDER Michael  ..................  73  Gaitview Personaltraining  D  20:27,34  1:06:43,26  101. 
 55  HOLLERER Lukas  ..................  84  ......................................................  AUT  20:33,11  1:06:49,03  102. 
 33  ORTNER Lorenz  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  21:18,24  1:07:34,16  103. 
 76  LACHNER Josef  ..................  55  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  21:37,86  1:07:53,78  104. 
 40  LEITNER Erich  ..................  54  ......................................................  AUT  21:44,41  1:08:00,33  105. 
 66  SCHÖTTL Andreas  ..................  68  Mattsee  AUT  21:58,99  1:08:14,91  106. 

 129  RIESNER Monika  ..................  72  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  22:16,48  1:08:32,40  107. 
 96  LETTNER Fritz  ..................  47  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  22:16,48  1:08:32,40 
 14  PRACHNER Kerstin  ..................  77  ......................................................  AUT  22:23,08  1:08:39,00  109. 
 10  STAUDINGER Christian  ..................  71  ......................................................  AUT  22:23,08  1:08:39,00 

 131  KARRER Josef  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  22:31,35  1:08:47,27  111. 
 159  WAGNER Franz  ..................  55  SV Westendorf  AUT  22:37,03  1:08:52,95  112. 
 112  SAMS Josef  ..................  74  FF Rußbach  AUT  22:37,03  1:08:52,95 
 121  GRABNER Siegfried  ..................  49  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  22:40,72  1:08:56,64  114. 
 25  ZIRKNITZER Andrea  ..................  58  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  23:01,31  1:09:17,23  115. 

 113  KLOTZ Horst  ..................  52  ......................................................  AUT  23:52,97  1:10:08,89  116. 
 173  GRUBE Hinrich  ..................  67  Naturfreunde Wals  AUT  24:14,39  1:10:30,31  117. 
 122  BERGER Harald  ..................  54  LC Dino  AUT  24:25,60  1:10:41,52  118. 

 6  HÖDLMOSER Hertha  ..................  59  ......................................................  AUT  24:34,80  1:10:50,72  119. 
 52  FAULHABER Johann  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  24:37,15  1:10:53,07  120. 
 19  HÖLLER Yvonne  ..................  85  ......................................................  AUT  24:42,72  1:10:58,64  121. 
 44  WENDEL Günter  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  24:53,98  1:11:09,90  122. 

 119  HUBER Andrea  ..................  86  USI Graz  AUT  24:59,85  1:11:15,77  123. 
 169  HANGWEYRER Veronika  ..................  60  RV Seewalchen  AUT  25:16,60  1:11:32,52  124. 
 60  SCHIESSL Johann  ..................  64  TV Geinberg  AUT  26:05,29  1:12:21,21  125. 
 31  PIEBER Hans Peter  ..................  74  Torpedo Ennsquai  AUT  26:16,59  1:12:32,51  126. 
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 63  RASTINGER Beate  ..................  74  AUSPO Team  AUT  27:06,32  1:13:22,24  127. 

 104  BUTGSTALLER Rainer  ..................  72  IPA Unteres Mühlviertel  AUT  27:18,65  1:13:34,57  128. 
 80  BUCHSBAUM Harald  ..................  62  Funrun  AUT  27:26,54  1:13:42,46  129. 
 78  EIDENBERGER Harald  ..................  66  ......................................................  AUT  27:38,55  1:13:54,47  130. 

 153  PAYER Werner  ..................  61  SV-Kapfenberg  AUT  27:48,29  1:14:04,21  131. 
 148  OBERNBERGER Thomas  ..................  68  ÖWR Hallstatt  AUT  28:15,65  1:14:31,57  132. 
 27  AUSIM Maximilian  ..................  65  Smart Runners Kärnten  AUT  28:28,65  1:14:44,57  133. 
 95  RÖSKE Monika  ..................  62  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  28:44,46  1:15:00,38  134. 
 43  SEIBEL Werner  ..................  53  SC Hauenstein  D  28:47,28  1:15:03,20  135. 
 89  SCHÜTZ Engelbert  ..................  36  ......................................................  AUT  29:01,40  1:15:17,32  136. 

 141  RACHBAUER Manfred  ..................  65  LC Trento  AUT  29:18,27  1:15:34,19  137. 
 18  EDLINGER Carina  ..................  98  USC Abersee  AUT  29:45,18  1:16:01,10  138. 
 71  HÖLLER Peter  ..................  71  ......................................................  AUT  29:50,74  1:16:06,66  139. 

 143  ZOBERNIG Gernot  ..................  61  ......................................................  AUT  30:24,60  1:16:40,52  140. 
 36  HOFMANN Doris  ..................  63  ......................................................  AUT  31:00,13  1:17:16,05  141. 

 134  BUCHEBNER Florian  ..................  80  SVK  AUT  31:04,40  1:17:20,32  142. 
 138  SEER Peter  ..................  72  Großarl  AUT  31:19,18  1:17:35,10  143. 
 106  ERASIM Johannes  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  31:28,46  1:17:44,38  144. 

 4  FORST Hans  ..................  78  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  31:39,06  1:17:54,98  145. 
 59  HALMER Manuela  ..................  64  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  31:45,18  1:18:01,10  146. 

 154  EDER Andreas  ..................  63  DIE Berater  AUT  32:00,91  1:18:16,83  147. 
 145  HINUM Sonja  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  32:25,39  1:18:41,31  148. 
 139  TRUPKOVIC Anton  ..................  62  LT Trento  AUT  33:04,60  1:19:20,52  149. 
 12  SCHRANK Christian  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  33:27,86  1:19:43,78  150. 

 144  PÖCHLINGER Andreas  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  33:51,72  1:20:07,64  151. 
 8  BRUCKNER Anton  ..................  50  ULC Ardagger  AUT  33:53,71  1:20:09,63  152. 

 109  HAHN Thomas  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  34:27,29  1:20:43,21  153. 
 35  GERL Gerhard  ..................  73  ......................................................  AUT  36:20,25  1:22:36,17  154. 

 116  EL-GEDAWI Karim  ..................  85  ......................................................  AUT  38:15,60  1:24:31,52  155. 
 42  WAIDBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  60  ......................................................  AUT  39:12,06  1:25:27,98  156. 
 28  THOSS Joachim  ..................  55  BALU Weiss Auerbach  D  39:29,83  1:25:45,75  157. 

 133  ATZENHOFER-BAUMGARTN  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  40:45,48  1:27:01,40  158. 
 166  WIESER Rotraud  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  41:36,00  1:27:51,92  159. 
 115  GNEIST Cornelius  ..................  84  ......................................................  AUT  1:00:34,31  1:46:50,23  160. 
 108  ELWISCHGER Marc  ..................  89  ......................................................  AUT  1:00:34,31  1:46:50,23 
 107  FISCHER Ullrich  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  1:06:20,75  1:52:36,67  162. 
 32  GERNROSS Klaus  ..................  37  ......................................................  AUT  1:09:07,47  1:55:23,39  163. 

 Nicht am Start 

 7  REBER Johann  ..................  38  AUT  LCAV Doubrava 
 9  ZITTER Andreas  ..................  76  AUT  Bergrettung Grüngurg/Steinbach 

 15  HOHENBERGER Elisabeth  ..................  60  AUT  ...................................................... 
 37  WALKNER Thomas  ..................  96  AUT  USLA 
 58  KURZ Rupert  ..................  48  AUT  ...................................................... 
 74  GRABNER Hubert  ..................  64  AUT  Innerschwand 
 79  EDLINGER Josef  ..................  67  AUT  USC Abersee 
 81  WALKNER Rupert  ..................  70  AUT  USLA 
 93  ENGELBRECHT Andreas  ..................  88  AUT  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger 
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 M. Eisl 

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      172 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      163 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:          9 
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 Veranstalter und Organisator:  LG St. Wolfgang und SchafbergBahn 
  
 Ergebnislisten:  www.schafbergbahn.at 
  
 Siegerchronik:  1983  Kurt Mayer  43,33 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:10,41 min 
   1984  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  44,28 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:06,28 min 
   1985  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  43,12 min  Doris Bauhofer  1:03,10 min 
   1986  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  43,04 min  Andrea Zirknitzer  1:02,07 min 
   1987  Johannes Mayer  31,10 min  Andrea Zirknitzer   43,04  min verkürzte Strecke 
   1988  Johannes Mayer  45,53 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:00,43 min 
   1993  Bernhard Garstenauer  45,38 min  Anke Molkenthin  1:00,17 min 
   2007  Helmut Schmuck  43,03 min  Margit Egelseder    55,04 min 
   2008  Wolfgang Spatt  46,16 min  Margit Egelseder    55,26 min 
  

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 Damen 
 2  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  AUT  55:09,56  1. 

 167  BERGER Waltraud  ..................  70  TG-Salzachtal  AUT  2:16,20  57:25,76  2. 
 20  REICH Karoline  ..................  83  LG Wien  AUT  2:33,46  57:43,02  3. 
 83  WALKNER TANNENBERGER   ..................  70  USLA  AUT  6:09,00  1:01:18,56  4. 
 85  LACHNER Evelyne  ..................  69  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  9:00,20  1:04:09,76  5. 
 21  WITTKE Michaela  ..................  73  ......................................................  AUT  9:26,74  1:04:36,30  6. 
 30  EDLINGER Marion  ..................  70  USC Abersee  AUT  11:22,76  1:06:32,32  7. 
 24  TASSANI PRELL Barbara  ..................  73  SC Ainring Salomon  AUT  11:31,91  1:06:41,47  8. 

 129  RIESNER Monika  ..................  72  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  13:22,84  1:08:32,40  9. 
 14  PRACHNER Kerstin  ..................  77  ......................................................  AUT  13:29,44  1:08:39,00  10. 
 25  ZIRKNITZER Andrea  ..................  58  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  14:07,67  1:09:17,23  11. 
 6  HÖDLMOSER Hertha  ..................  59  ......................................................  AUT  15:41,16  1:10:50,72  12. 

 19  HÖLLER Yvonne  ..................  85  ......................................................  AUT  15:49,08  1:10:58,64  13. 
 119  HUBER Andrea  ..................  86  USI Graz  AUT  16:06,21  1:11:15,77  14. 
 169  HANGWEYRER Veronika  ..................  60  RV Seewalchen  AUT  16:22,96  1:11:32,52  15. 
 63  RASTINGER Beate  ..................  74  AUSPO Team  AUT  18:12,68  1:13:22,24  16. 
 95  RÖSKE Monika  ..................  62  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  19:50,82  1:15:00,38  17. 
 18  EDLINGER Carina  ..................  98  USC Abersee  AUT  20:51,54  1:16:01,10  18. 
 36  HOFMANN Doris  ..................  63  ......................................................  AUT  22:06,49  1:17:16,05  19. 
 59  HALMER Manuela  ..................  64  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  22:51,54  1:18:01,10  20. 

 145  HINUM Sonja  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  23:31,75  1:18:41,31  21. 
 166  WIESER Rotraud  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  32:42,36  1:27:51,92  22. 

 Herren 
 45  TASSANI PRELL Stephan  ..................  70  SC Ainring Salomon  D  46:15,92  1. 

 102  HÖLTSCHL Gerhard  ..................  65  Kolland Top Sport ASICS  AUT  27,51  46:43,43  2. 
 73  PERNSTEINER Walter  ..................  64  TEAM Zisser-Enns  AUT  33,34  46:49,26  3. 

 170  SYME Andrew  ..................  71  TEAM Salomon/LC Mittenwald  AUT  58,46  47:14,38  4. 
 126  REITER Philipp  ..................  91  SC Ainring  AUT  1:26,69  47:42,61  5. 
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 1  MANDL Alfred  ..................  74  Generali Gruppe  AUT  2:10,65  48:26,57  6. 

 70  LEHMANN Wolfgang  ..................  74  USC Abersee  AUT  2:12,34  48:28,26  7. 
 26  SIGLER Jörg  ..................  57  SC Ainring  D  3:20,57  49:36,49  8. 
 17  HÖDLMOSER Martin  ..................  65  Nierlich@St.Wolfgang  AUT  3:27,72  49:43,64  9. 

 162  EGGER Max  ..................  86  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  4:07,49  50:23,41  10. 
 77  SCHREINER Franz  ..................  65  CLR Sauwald  AUT  4:15,50  50:31,42  11. 

 155  PRAGER Franz  ..................  57  LG-Passau  AUT  4:17,48  50:33,40  12. 
 128  WIBMER Ingemar  ..................  76  ÖAV Matrei I. O.  AUT  4:36,86  50:52,78  13. 
 87  SCHAUER Martin  ..................  68  CLR Sauwald  AUT  5:00,96  51:16,88  14. 
 29  PREINER Hubert  ..................  60  LC Ebensee  AUT  6:01,15  52:17,07  15. 

 149  GREINER Stefan  ..................  82  Rad-Angerer.At  AUT  6:31,73  52:47,65  16. 
 123  HUNGER Thomas  ..................  71  SV Rosenau  AUT  6:40,93  52:56,85  17. 
 163  ROHRINGER Thomas  ..................  87  HOT! Koller Gosau  AUT  6:47,90  53:03,82  18. 
 38  TANNER Olaf  ..................  67  SC Ainring  D  6:56,24  53:12,16  19. 

 165  ENGLBRECHT Andreas  ..................  88  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  7:13,78  53:29,70  20. 
 158  SIX Christian  ..................  79  AUSPO Team  AUT  7:29,60  53:45,52  21. 
 75  KIBLER Helmut  ..................  77  LC Sicking  AUT  7:38,75  53:54,67  22. 

 114  SITTER Andreas  ..................  76  Bergrettung Grünberg/Steinbach  AUT  7:39,89  53:55,81  23. 
 118  MESSNER Matthias  ..................  81  USI Graz  AUT  7:41,98  53:57,90  24. 
 48  LANGMAIER Horst  ..................  71  TRI Team Hallein  AUT  7:51,54  54:07,46  25. 
 69  TIEFENTHALER Klaus  ..................  65  SC Ainring  D  8:00,52  54:16,44  26. 
 11  RAUSCH Johann  ..................  59  SC Nussdorf  AUT  8:03,89  54:19,81  27. 

 124  FISCHILL Walter  ..................  65  Spital/Pyhrn  AUT  8:16,74  54:32,66  28. 
 168  HANGWEYRER Martin  ..................  89  RV Seewalchen  AUT  8:34,10  54:50,02  29. 
 164  ROHRINGER Daniel  ..................  90  HOT! Koller Gosau  AUT  9:01,42  55:17,34  30. 
 57  RASTINGER Gerhard  ..................  73  AUSPO Team  AUT  9:20,23  55:36,15  31. 
 23  HUMER Ernst  ..................  53  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  9:46,96  56:02,88  32. 
 92  KRENN Walter  ..................  61  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  10:18,12  56:34,04  33. 

 111  STEIDL Marc  ..................  79  Gramastetten  AUT  10:19,59  56:35,51  34. 
 117  WENDT Manuel  ..................  80  USI Graz  AUT  10:26,59  56:42,51  35. 

 3  BECKERHINN Matthias  ..................  74  ......................................................  AUT  11:14,08  57:30,00  36. 
 156  PFURTSCHELLER Georg  ..................  63  SV Schlickeralm Stubai  AUT  11:19,31  57:35,23  37. 
 50  SCHILLER Matthias  ..................  81  WIPA Technik/Team SKDO  AUT  11:30,02  57:45,94  38. 
 22  BREITWIESER Roman  ..................  80  Fronius International/Team SKDO  AUT  11:30,02  57:45,94 

 146  STÖCKL Alfred  ..................  69  USC Abersee  AUT  11:34,09  57:50,01  40. 
 49  PRÖTSCH Thomas  ..................  84  LC MKW Hausruck  AUT  11:42,80  57:58,72  41. 
 94  LICHTENEGGER Franz  ..................  56  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  12:10,56  58:26,48  42. 
 41  AIGNER Walter  ..................  59  ÖTB TV Geinberg  AUT  12:14,19  58:30,11  43. 
 13  HELLEPORT Harald  ..................  71  Tri-Team.At TT Wr. Neudorf  AUT  12:19,35  58:35,27  44. 
 62  HOLZLEITHNER Lorenz  ..................  52  OLS Mondsee  AUT  12:22,54  58:38,46  45. 

 100  EISL Wolfgang  ..................  84  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  12:25,16  58:41,08  46. 
 172  GSCHWANDTNER Thomas  ..................  68  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  12:27,35  58:43,27  47. 
 16  STRASSER Hansi  ..................  74  TG Salzachtal  D  12:51,18  59:07,10  48. 
 99  HILLEBRAND Hannes  ..................  54  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  12:58,36  59:14,28  49. 
 88  SCHÖGL Franz Josef  ..................  89  Triundbike.At.Ft  AUT  13:09,25  59:25,17  50. 
 98  WIMMER Josef  ..................  56  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  13:30,28  59:46,20  51. 
 39  SCHWAN Gerhard  ..................  65  KSV Flughafen Wien  AUT  14:01,57  1:00:17,49  52. 

 132  HOLZER Mathias  ..................  82  ASVÖ NTS Bad Ischl  AUT  14:02,69  1:00:18,61  53. 
 136  DEBETTIN Christian  ..................  76  Prolife.At  AUT  14:03,96  1:00:19,88  54. 
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 54  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  AUT  14:19,01  1:00:34,93  55. 

 160  GRDEN Franz  ..................  66  Salzburg AG  AUT  14:22,70  1:00:38,62  56. 
 103  WIDLROITHER Andreas  ..................  79  Bergrettung Mondseeland  AUT  14:26,18  1:00:42,10  57. 
 84  HESS Alfred  ..................  64  SC Ainring  D  14:40,81  1:00:56,73  58. 

 150  REBMAN Bernhard  ..................  84  LC MKW Hausruck  AUT  14:43,17  1:00:59,09  59. 
 47  BAMMACHER Willi  ..................  55  Naturfreunde Weyer  AUT  14:46,29  1:01:02,21  60. 
 67  SCHEUTZ Jürgen  ..................  65  Gehörlosen Sportzentrum Graz  AUT  15:04,30  1:01:20,22  61. 
 91  SCHEUTZ Fraz  ..................  59  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  15:06,32  1:01:22,24  62. 

 130  WEBER Johann  ..................  38  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  15:13,47  1:01:29,39  63. 
 161  SCHARER Johann  ..................  54  LC Aufi Und Owi  AUT  15:16,47  1:01:32,39  64. 
 127  REICHHART Harald  ..................  55  TSV St. Georgen/G.  AUT  15:22,69  1:01:38,61  65. 
 137  DEBETTIN Helmut  ..................  52  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  15:25,79  1:01:41,71  66. 
 34  REICHENBERGER Siegfried  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  16:06,14  1:02:22,06  67. 
 61  DE BETTIN Franz  ..................  63  DSG Union Raiba Pfandl  AUT  16:22,45  1:02:38,37  68. 

 120  FLECKL Markus  ..................  73  KIWANIS Schärding  AUT  16:32,19  1:02:48,11  69. 
 90  VOGL Johann  ..................  69  SU Lengau  AUT  16:33,20  1:02:49,12  70. 
 65  GRUBER Alin Friedrich  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  16:34,02  1:02:49,94  71. 

 101  HÖLTSCHL Hubert  ..................  70  BSV-Unitech  AUT  16:43,80  1:02:59,72  72. 
 51  BITTL Ludwig  ..................  75  DJK Dollnstein  D  16:53,07  1:03:08,99  73. 
 53  HARRINGER August  ..................  76  ......................................................  AUT  16:57,67  1:03:13,59  74. 

 110  KOLDITZ David  ..................  77  Team-Westpoint  AUT  17:16,97  1:03:32,89  75. 
 171  KOGLER Johannes  ..................  65  Nurmis Enkel  AUT  17:32,90  1:03:48,82  76. 
 82  GUTLEDERER Thomas  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  17:36,00  1:03:51,92  77. 

 142  BURGSTALLER Clemens  ..................  74  ......................................................  AUT  17:39,61  1:03:55,53  78. 
 157  NEUHAUSER Helmut  ..................  63  LAC Amateure Steyr  AUT  17:42,59  1:03:58,51  79. 
 97  STROBL Hans  ..................  92  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  17:44,68  1:04:00,60  80. 

 105  BOCK Sebastian  ..................  90  ......................................................  AUT  17:49,90  1:04:05,82  81. 
 56  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  AUT  17:51,48  1:04:07,40  82. 
 72  GRASSL Florian  ..................  75  ......................................................  AUT  18:15,66  1:04:31,58  83. 
 68  HERMAN Josef Ing.  ..................  46  ......................................................  AUT  18:35,61  1:04:51,53  84. 
 64  EDLINGER Julian  ..................  96  USC Abersee  AUT  19:02,72  1:05:18,64  85. 

 125  HESSE Helmut  ..................  47  Attnang-Puchheim  AUT  19:04,76  1:05:20,68  86. 
 135  ORTNER Joachim  ..................  72  ST. Martin/Lofer  AUT  19:09,80  1:05:25,72  87. 
 46  PÖCKL Hubert  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  19:30,22  1:05:46,14  88. 

 147  ASCHENBERGER Franz  ..................  79  DAS Sprengkommando  AUT  19:41,16  1:05:57,08  89. 
 140  DAXER Günther  ..................  65  Lauftreff Nußdorf  AUT  19:49,85  1:06:05,77  90. 
 152  HUFNAGL Franz  ..................  85  DAS Sprengkommando  AUT  19:57,41  1:06:13,33  91. 
 151  SCHNUGG Hubert  ..................  54  Naturfreunde-Wals  AUT  20:23,92  1:06:39,84  92. 
 86  SCHNEIDER Michael  ..................  73  Gaitview Personaltraining  D  20:27,34  1:06:43,26  93. 
 55  HOLLERER Lukas  ..................  84  ......................................................  AUT  20:33,11  1:06:49,03  94. 
 33  ORTNER Lorenz  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  21:18,24  1:07:34,16  95. 
 76  LACHNER Josef  ..................  55  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  21:37,86  1:07:53,78  96. 
 40  LEITNER Erich  ..................  54  ......................................................  AUT  21:44,41  1:08:00,33  97. 
 66  SCHÖTTL Andreas  ..................  68  Mattsee  AUT  21:58,99  1:08:14,91  98. 
 96  LETTNER Fritz  ..................  47  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  22:16,48  1:08:32,40  99. 
 10  STAUDINGER Christian  ..................  71  ......................................................  AUT  22:23,08  1:08:39,00  100. 

 131  KARRER Josef  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  22:31,35  1:08:47,27  101. 
 159  WAGNER Franz  ..................  55  SV Westendorf  AUT  22:37,03  1:08:52,95  102. 
 112  SAMS Josef  ..................  74  FF Rußbach  AUT  22:37,03  1:08:52,95 
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 121  GRABNER Siegfried  ..................  49  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  22:40,72  1:08:56,64  104. 
 113  KLOTZ Horst  ..................  52  ......................................................  AUT  23:52,97  1:10:08,89  105. 
 173  GRUBE Hinrich  ..................  67  Naturfreunde Wals  AUT  24:14,39  1:10:30,31  106. 
 122  BERGER Harald  ..................  54  LC Dino  AUT  24:25,60  1:10:41,52  107. 
 52  FAULHABER Johann  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  24:37,15  1:10:53,07  108. 
 44  WENDEL Günter  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  24:53,98  1:11:09,90  109. 
 60  SCHIESSL Johann  ..................  64  TV Geinberg  AUT  26:05,29  1:12:21,21  110. 
 31  PIEBER Hans Peter  ..................  74  Torpedo Ennsquai  AUT  26:16,59  1:12:32,51  111. 

 104  BUTGSTALLER Rainer  ..................  72  IPA Unteres Mühlviertel  AUT  27:18,65  1:13:34,57  112. 
 80  BUCHSBAUM Harald  ..................  62  Funrun  AUT  27:26,54  1:13:42,46  113. 
 78  EIDENBERGER Harald  ..................  66  ......................................................  AUT  27:38,55  1:13:54,47  114. 

 153  PAYER Werner  ..................  61  SV-Kapfenberg  AUT  27:48,29  1:14:04,21  115. 
 148  OBERNBERGER Thomas  ..................  68  ÖWR Hallstatt  AUT  28:15,65  1:14:31,57  116. 
 27  AUSIM Maximilian  ..................  65  Smart Runners Kärnten  AUT  28:28,65  1:14:44,57  117. 
 43  SEIBEL Werner  ..................  53  SC Hauenstein  D  28:47,28  1:15:03,20  118. 
 89  SCHÜTZ Engelbert  ..................  36  ......................................................  AUT  29:01,40  1:15:17,32  119. 

 141  RACHBAUER Manfred  ..................  65  LC Trento  AUT  29:18,27  1:15:34,19  120. 
 71  HÖLLER Peter  ..................  71  ......................................................  AUT  29:50,74  1:16:06,66  121. 

 143  ZOBERNIG Gernot  ..................  61  ......................................................  AUT  30:24,60  1:16:40,52  122. 
 134  BUCHEBNER Florian  ..................  80  SVK  AUT  31:04,40  1:17:20,32  123. 
 138  SEER Peter  ..................  72  Großarl  AUT  31:19,18  1:17:35,10  124. 
 106  ERASIM Johannes  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  31:28,46  1:17:44,38  125. 

 4  FORST Hans  ..................  78  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  31:39,06  1:17:54,98  126. 
 154  EDER Andreas  ..................  63  DIE Berater  AUT  32:00,91  1:18:16,83  127. 
 139  TRUPKOVIC Anton  ..................  62  LT Trento  AUT  33:04,60  1:19:20,52  128. 
 12  SCHRANK Christian  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  33:27,86  1:19:43,78  129. 

 144  PÖCHLINGER Andreas  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  33:51,72  1:20:07,64  130. 
 8  BRUCKNER Anton  ..................  50  ULC Ardagger  AUT  33:53,71  1:20:09,63  131. 

 109  HAHN Thomas  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  34:27,29  1:20:43,21  132. 
 35  GERL Gerhard  ..................  73  ......................................................  AUT  36:20,25  1:22:36,17  133. 

 116  EL-GEDAWI Karim  ..................  85  ......................................................  AUT  38:15,60  1:24:31,52  134. 
 42  WAIDBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  60  ......................................................  AUT  39:12,06  1:25:27,98  135. 
 28  THOSS Joachim  ..................  55  BALU Weiss Auerbach  D  39:29,83  1:25:45,75  136. 

 133  ATZENHOFER-BAUMGARTN  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  40:45,48  1:27:01,40  137. 
 115  GNEIST Cornelius  ..................  84  ......................................................  AUT  1:00:34,31  1:46:50,23  138. 
 108  ELWISCHGER Marc  ..................  89  ......................................................  AUT  1:00:34,31  1:46:50,23 
 107  FISCHER Ullrich  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  1:06:20,75  1:52:36,67  140. 
 32  GERNROSS Klaus  ..................  37  ......................................................  AUT  1:09:07,47  1:55:23,39  141. 

 Nicht am Start 

 7  REBER Johann  ..................  38  AUT  LCAV Doubrava 
 9  ZITTER Andreas  ..................  76  AUT  Bergrettung Grüngurg/Steinbach 

 15  HOHENBERGER Elisabeth  ..................  60  AUT  ...................................................... 
 37  WALKNER Thomas  ..................  96  AUT  USLA 
 58  KURZ Rupert  ..................  48  AUT  ...................................................... 
 74  GRABNER Hubert  ..................  64  AUT  Innerschwand 
 79  EDLINGER Josef  ..................  67  AUT  USC Abersee 
 81  WALKNER Rupert  ..................  70  AUT  USLA 
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 93  ENGELBRECHT Andreas  ..................  88  AUT  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger 

 Chefkampfrichter 

 M. Eisl 

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      172 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      163 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:          9 
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 Veranstalter und Organisator:  LG St. Wolfgang und SchafbergBahn 
  
 Ergebnislisten:  www.schafbergbahn.at 
  
 Siegerchronik:  1983  Kurt Mayer  43,33 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:10,41 min 
   1984  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  44,28 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:06,28 min 
   1985  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  43,12 min  Doris Bauhofer  1:03,10 min 
   1986  Helmut Stuhlpfarrer  43,04 min  Andrea Zirknitzer  1:02,07 min 
   1987  Johannes Mayer  31,10 min  Andrea Zirknitzer   43,04  min verkürzte Strecke 
   1988  Johannes Mayer  45,53 min  Bernadette Steinböck  1:00,43 min 
   1993  Bernhard Garstenauer  45,38 min  Anke Molkenthin  1:00,17 min 
   2007  Helmut Schmuck  43,03 min  Margit Egelseder    55,04 min 
   2008  Wolfgang Spatt  46,16 min  Margit Egelseder    55,26 min 
  

 JG  VB  Teilnehmer  Stnr  Rang  Diff  Verein  Total 

 JUGEND / weiblich 
 18  EDLINGER Carina  ..................  98  USC Abersee  AUT  1:16:01,10  1. 

 JUGEND  / männlich 
 126  REITER Philipp  ..................  91  SC Ainring  AUT  47:42,61  1. 
 164  ROHRINGER Daniel  ..................  90  HOT! Koller Gosau  AUT  7:34,73  55:17,34  2. 
 97  STROBL Hans  ..................  92  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  16:17,99  1:04:00,60  3. 

 105  BOCK Sebastian  ..................  90  ......................................................  AUT  16:23,21  1:04:05,82  4. 
 64  EDLINGER Julian  ..................  96  USC Abersee  AUT  17:36,03  1:05:18,64  5. 

 DAMEN 20 
 20  REICH Karoline  ..................  83  LG Wien  AUT  57:43,02  1. 
 19  HÖLLER Yvonne  ..................  85  ......................................................  AUT  13:15,62  1:10:58,64  2. 

 119  HUBER Andrea  ..................  86  USI Graz  AUT  13:32,75  1:11:15,77  3. 

 HERREN  20 
 162  EGGER Max  ..................  86  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  50:23,41  1. 
 149  GREINER Stefan  ..................  82  Rad-Angerer.At  AUT  2:24,24  52:47,65  2. 
 163  ROHRINGER Thomas  ..................  87  HOT! Koller Gosau  AUT  2:40,41  53:03,82  3. 
 165  ENGLBRECHT Andreas  ..................  88  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  3:06,29  53:29,70  4. 
 118  MESSNER Matthias  ..................  81  USI Graz  AUT  3:34,49  53:57,90  5. 
 168  HANGWEYRER Martin  ..................  89  RV Seewalchen  AUT  4:26,61  54:50,02  6. 
 117  WENDT Manuel  ..................  80  USI Graz  AUT  6:19,10  56:42,51  7. 
 50  SCHILLER Matthias  ..................  81  WIPA Technik/Team SKDO  AUT  7:22,53  57:45,94  8. 
 22  BREITWIESER Roman  ..................  80  Fronius International/Team SKDO  AUT  7:22,53  57:45,94 
 49  PRÖTSCH Thomas  ..................  84  LC MKW Hausruck  AUT  7:35,31  57:58,72  10. 

 100  EISL Wolfgang  ..................  84  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  8:17,67  58:41,08  11. 
 88  SCHÖGL Franz Josef  ..................  89  Triundbike.At.Ft  AUT  9:01,76  59:25,17  12. 

 132  HOLZER Mathias  ..................  82  ASVÖ NTS Bad Ischl  AUT  9:55,20  1:00:18,61  13. 
 150  REBMAN Bernhard  ..................  84  LC MKW Hausruck  AUT  10:35,68  1:00:59,09  14. 
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 65  GRUBER Alin Friedrich  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  12:26,53  1:02:49,94  15. 

 152  HUFNAGL Franz  ..................  85  DAS Sprengkommando  AUT  15:49,92  1:06:13,33  16. 
 55  HOLLERER Lukas  ..................  84  ......................................................  AUT  16:25,62  1:06:49,03  17. 

 134  BUCHEBNER Florian  ..................  80  SVK  AUT  26:56,91  1:17:20,32  18. 
 106  ERASIM Johannes  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  27:20,97  1:17:44,38  19. 
 109  HAHN Thomas  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  30:19,80  1:20:43,21  20. 
 116  EL-GEDAWI Karim  ..................  85  ......................................................  AUT  34:08,11  1:24:31,52  21. 
 115  GNEIST Cornelius  ..................  84  ......................................................  AUT  56:26,82  1:46:50,23  22. 
 108  ELWISCHGER Marc  ..................  89  ......................................................  AUT  56:26,82  1:46:50,23 
 107  FISCHER Ullrich  ..................  88  ......................................................  AUT  1:02:13,26  1:52:36,67  24. 

 DAMEN 30 
 167  BERGER Waltraud  ..................  70  TG-Salzachtal  AUT  57:25,76  1. 
 83  WALKNER TANNENBERGER   ..................  70  USLA  AUT  3:52,80  1:01:18,56  2. 
 21  WITTKE Michaela  ..................  73  ......................................................  AUT  7:10,54  1:04:36,30  3. 
 30  EDLINGER Marion  ..................  70  USC Abersee  AUT  9:06,56  1:06:32,32  4. 
 24  TASSANI PRELL Barbara  ..................  73  SC Ainring Salomon  AUT  9:15,71  1:06:41,47  5. 

 129  RIESNER Monika  ..................  72  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  11:06,64  1:08:32,40  6. 
 14  PRACHNER Kerstin  ..................  77  ......................................................  AUT  11:13,24  1:08:39,00  7. 
 63  RASTINGER Beate  ..................  74  AUSPO Team  AUT  15:56,48  1:13:22,24  8. 

 HERREN 30 
 45  TASSANI PRELL Stephan  ..................  70  SC Ainring Salomon  D  46:15,92  1. 

 170  SYME Andrew  ..................  71  TEAM Salomon/LC Mittenwald  AUT  58,46  47:14,38  2. 
 1  MANDL Alfred  ..................  74  Generali Gruppe  AUT  2:10,65  48:26,57  3. 

 70  LEHMANN Wolfgang  ..................  74  USC Abersee  AUT  2:12,34  48:28,26  4. 
 128  WIBMER Ingemar  ..................  76  ÖAV Matrei I. O.  AUT  4:36,86  50:52,78  5. 
 123  HUNGER Thomas  ..................  71  SV Rosenau  AUT  6:40,93  52:56,85  6. 
 158  SIX Christian  ..................  79  AUSPO Team  AUT  7:29,60  53:45,52  7. 
 75  KIBLER Helmut  ..................  77  LC Sicking  AUT  7:38,75  53:54,67  8. 

 114  SITTER Andreas  ..................  76  Bergrettung Grünberg/Steinbach  AUT  7:39,89  53:55,81  9. 
 48  LANGMAIER Horst  ..................  71  TRI Team Hallein  AUT  7:51,54  54:07,46  10. 
 57  RASTINGER Gerhard  ..................  73  AUSPO Team  AUT  9:20,23  55:36,15  11. 

 111  STEIDL Marc  ..................  79  Gramastetten  AUT  10:19,59  56:35,51  12. 
 3  BECKERHINN Matthias  ..................  74  ......................................................  AUT  11:14,08  57:30,00  13. 

 13  HELLEPORT Harald  ..................  71  Tri-Team.At TT Wr. Neudorf  AUT  12:19,35  58:35,27  14. 
 16  STRASSER Hansi  ..................  74  TG Salzachtal  D  12:51,18  59:07,10  15. 

 136  DEBETTIN Christian  ..................  76  Prolife.At  AUT  14:03,96  1:00:19,88  16. 
 103  WIDLROITHER Andreas  ..................  79  Bergrettung Mondseeland  AUT  14:26,18  1:00:42,10  17. 
 120  FLECKL Markus  ..................  73  KIWANIS Schärding  AUT  16:32,19  1:02:48,11  18. 
 101  HÖLTSCHL Hubert  ..................  70  BSV-Unitech  AUT  16:43,80  1:02:59,72  19. 
 51  BITTL Ludwig  ..................  75  DJK Dollnstein  D  16:53,07  1:03:08,99  20. 
 53  HARRINGER August  ..................  76  ......................................................  AUT  16:57,67  1:03:13,59  21. 

 110  KOLDITZ David  ..................  77  Team-Westpoint  AUT  17:16,97  1:03:32,89  22. 
 142  BURGSTALLER Clemens  ..................  74  ......................................................  AUT  17:39,61  1:03:55,53  23. 
 72  GRASSL Florian  ..................  75  ......................................................  AUT  18:15,66  1:04:31,58  24. 

 135  ORTNER Joachim  ..................  72  ST. Martin/Lofer  AUT  19:09,80  1:05:25,72  25. 
 147  ASCHENBERGER Franz  ..................  79  DAS Sprengkommando  AUT  19:41,16  1:05:57,08  26. 
 86  SCHNEIDER Michael  ..................  73  Gaitview Personaltraining  D  20:27,34  1:06:43,26  27. 
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 10  STAUDINGER Christian  ..................  71  ......................................................  AUT  22:23,08  1:08:39,00  28. 

 112  SAMS Josef  ..................  74  FF Rußbach  AUT  22:37,03  1:08:52,95  29. 
 31  PIEBER Hans Peter  ..................  74  Torpedo Ennsquai  AUT  26:16,59  1:12:32,51  30. 

 104  BUTGSTALLER Rainer  ..................  72  IPA Unteres Mühlviertel  AUT  27:18,65  1:13:34,57  31. 
 71  HÖLLER Peter  ..................  71  ......................................................  AUT  29:50,74  1:16:06,66  32. 

 138  SEER Peter  ..................  72  Großarl  AUT  31:19,18  1:17:35,10  33. 
 4  FORST Hans  ..................  78  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  31:39,06  1:17:54,98  34. 

 35  GERL Gerhard  ..................  73  ......................................................  AUT  36:20,25  1:22:36,17  35. 

 DAMEN 40 
 2  EGELSEDER Margit  ..................  67  LG Kirchdorf  AUT  55:09,56  1. 

 85  LACHNER Evelyne  ..................  69  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  9:00,20  1:04:09,76  2. 
 169  HANGWEYRER Veronika  ..................  60  RV Seewalchen  AUT  16:22,96  1:11:32,52  3. 
 95  RÖSKE Monika  ..................  62  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  19:50,82  1:15:00,38  4. 
 36  HOFMANN Doris  ..................  63  ......................................................  AUT  22:06,49  1:17:16,05  5. 
 59  HALMER Manuela  ..................  64  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  22:51,54  1:18:01,10  6. 

 166  WIESER Rotraud  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  32:42,36  1:27:51,92  7. 

 HERREN 40 
 102  HÖLTSCHL Gerhard  ..................  65  Kolland Top Sport ASICS  AUT  46:43,43  1. 
 73  PERNSTEINER Walter  ..................  64  TEAM Zisser-Enns  AUT  5,83  46:49,26  2. 
 17  HÖDLMOSER Martin  ..................  65  Nierlich@St.Wolfgang  AUT  3:00,21  49:43,64  3. 
 77  SCHREINER Franz  ..................  65  CLR Sauwald  AUT  3:47,99  50:31,42  4. 
 87  SCHAUER Martin  ..................  68  CLR Sauwald  AUT  4:33,45  51:16,88  5. 
 29  PREINER Hubert  ..................  60  LC Ebensee  AUT  5:33,64  52:17,07  6. 
 38  TANNER Olaf  ..................  67  SC Ainring  D  6:28,73  53:12,16  7. 
 69  TIEFENTHALER Klaus  ..................  65  SC Ainring  D  7:33,01  54:16,44  8. 

 124  FISCHILL Walter  ..................  65  Spital/Pyhrn  AUT  7:49,23  54:32,66  9. 
 92  KRENN Walter  ..................  61  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  9:50,61  56:34,04  10. 

 156  PFURTSCHELLER Georg  ..................  63  SV Schlickeralm Stubai  AUT  10:51,80  57:35,23  11. 
 146  STÖCKL Alfred  ..................  69  USC Abersee  AUT  11:06,58  57:50,01  12. 
 172  GSCHWANDTNER Thomas  ..................  68  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  11:59,84  58:43,27  13. 
 39  SCHWAN Gerhard  ..................  65  KSV Flughafen Wien  AUT  13:34,06  1:00:17,49  14. 
 54  KEGLER Helmut  ..................  64  LG Kirchdorf  AUT  13:51,50  1:00:34,93  15. 

 160  GRDEN Franz  ..................  66  Salzburg AG  AUT  13:55,19  1:00:38,62  16. 
 84  HESS Alfred  ..................  64  SC Ainring  D  14:13,30  1:00:56,73  17. 
 67  SCHEUTZ Jürgen  ..................  65  Gehörlosen Sportzentrum Graz  AUT  14:36,79  1:01:20,22  18. 
 34  REICHENBERGER Siegfried  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  15:38,63  1:02:22,06  19. 
 61  DE BETTIN Franz  ..................  63  DSG Union Raiba Pfandl  AUT  15:54,94  1:02:38,37  20. 
 90  VOGL Johann  ..................  69  SU Lengau  AUT  16:05,69  1:02:49,12  21. 

 171  KOGLER Johannes  ..................  65  Nurmis Enkel  AUT  17:05,39  1:03:48,82  22. 
 82  GUTLEDERER Thomas  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  17:08,49  1:03:51,92  23. 

 157  NEUHAUSER Helmut  ..................  63  LAC Amateure Steyr  AUT  17:15,08  1:03:58,51  24. 
 56  BÜRSCHER Manfred  ..................  62  Weinitzen  AUT  17:23,97  1:04:07,40  25. 

 140  DAXER Günther  ..................  65  Lauftreff Nußdorf  AUT  19:22,34  1:06:05,77  26. 
 33  ORTNER Lorenz  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  20:50,73  1:07:34,16  27. 
 66  SCHÖTTL Andreas  ..................  68  Mattsee  AUT  21:31,48  1:08:14,91  28. 

 131  KARRER Josef  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  22:03,84  1:08:47,27  29. 
 173  GRUBE Hinrich  ..................  67  Naturfreunde Wals  AUT  23:46,88  1:10:30,31  30. 
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 44  WENDEL Günter  ..................  65  ......................................................  AUT  24:26,47  1:11:09,90  31. 
 60  SCHIESSL Johann  ..................  64  TV Geinberg  AUT  25:37,78  1:12:21,21  32. 
 80  BUCHSBAUM Harald  ..................  62  Funrun  AUT  26:59,03  1:13:42,46  33. 
 78  EIDENBERGER Harald  ..................  66  ......................................................  AUT  27:11,04  1:13:54,47  34. 

 153  PAYER Werner  ..................  61  SV-Kapfenberg  AUT  27:20,78  1:14:04,21  35. 
 148  OBERNBERGER Thomas  ..................  68  ÖWR Hallstatt  AUT  27:48,14  1:14:31,57  36. 
 27  AUSIM Maximilian  ..................  65  Smart Runners Kärnten  AUT  28:01,14  1:14:44,57  37. 

 141  RACHBAUER Manfred  ..................  65  LC Trento  AUT  28:50,76  1:15:34,19  38. 
 143  ZOBERNIG Gernot  ..................  61  ......................................................  AUT  29:57,09  1:16:40,52  39. 
 154  EDER Andreas  ..................  63  DIE Berater  AUT  31:33,40  1:18:16,83  40. 
 139  TRUPKOVIC Anton  ..................  62  LT Trento  AUT  32:37,09  1:19:20,52  41. 
 12  SCHRANK Christian  ..................  69  ......................................................  AUT  33:00,35  1:19:43,78  42. 

 144  PÖCHLINGER Andreas  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  33:24,21  1:20:07,64  43. 
 42  WAIDBACHER Wolfgang  ..................  60  ......................................................  AUT  38:44,55  1:25:27,98  44. 

 133  ATZENHOFER-BAUMGARTN  ..................  68  ......................................................  AUT  40:17,97  1:27:01,40  45. 

 DAMEN 50 
 25  ZIRKNITZER Andrea  ..................  58  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  1:09:17,23  1. 
 6  HÖDLMOSER Hertha  ..................  59  ......................................................  AUT  1:33,49  1:10:50,72  2. 

 145  HINUM Sonja  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  9:24,08  1:18:41,31  3. 

 HERREN 50 
 26  SIGLER Jörg  ..................  57  SC Ainring  D  49:36,49  1. 

 155  PRAGER Franz  ..................  57  LG-Passau  AUT  56,91  50:33,40  2. 
 11  RAUSCH Johann  ..................  59  SC Nussdorf  AUT  4:43,32  54:19,81  3. 
 23  HUMER Ernst  ..................  53  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  6:26,39  56:02,88  4. 
 94  LICHTENEGGER Franz  ..................  56  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  8:49,99  58:26,48  5. 
 41  AIGNER Walter  ..................  59  ÖTB TV Geinberg  AUT  8:53,62  58:30,11  6. 
 62  HOLZLEITHNER Lorenz  ..................  52  OLS Mondsee  AUT  9:01,97  58:38,46  7. 
 99  HILLEBRAND Hannes  ..................  54  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  9:37,79  59:14,28  8. 
 98  WIMMER Josef  ..................  56  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  10:09,71  59:46,20  9. 
 47  BAMMACHER Willi  ..................  55  Naturfreunde Weyer  AUT  11:25,72  1:01:02,21  10. 
 91  SCHEUTZ Fraz  ..................  59  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  11:45,75  1:01:22,24  11. 

 161  SCHARER Johann  ..................  54  LC Aufi Und Owi  AUT  11:55,90  1:01:32,39  12. 
 127  REICHHART Harald  ..................  55  TSV St. Georgen/G.  AUT  12:02,12  1:01:38,61  13. 
 137  DEBETTIN Helmut  ..................  52  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  12:05,22  1:01:41,71  14. 
 46  PÖCKL Hubert  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  16:09,65  1:05:46,14  15. 

 151  SCHNUGG Hubert  ..................  54  Naturfreunde-Wals  AUT  17:03,35  1:06:39,84  16. 
 76  LACHNER Josef  ..................  55  LC Running Puchberg  AUT  18:17,29  1:07:53,78  17. 
 40  LEITNER Erich  ..................  54  ......................................................  AUT  18:23,84  1:08:00,33  18. 

 159  WAGNER Franz  ..................  55  SV Westendorf  AUT  19:16,46  1:08:52,95  19. 
 113  KLOTZ Horst  ..................  52  ......................................................  AUT  20:32,40  1:10:08,89  20. 
 122  BERGER Harald  ..................  54  LC Dino  AUT  21:05,03  1:10:41,52  21. 
 52  FAULHABER Johann  ..................  57  ......................................................  AUT  21:16,58  1:10:53,07  22. 
 43  SEIBEL Werner  ..................  53  SC Hauenstein  D  25:26,71  1:15:03,20  23. 
 8  BRUCKNER Anton  ..................  50  ULC Ardagger  AUT  30:33,14  1:20:09,63  24. 

 28  THOSS Joachim  ..................  55  BALU Weiss Auerbach  D  36:09,26  1:25:45,75  25. 
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 HERREN 60 
 68  HERMAN Josef Ing.  ..................  46  ......................................................  AUT  1:04:51,53  1. 

 125  HESSE Helmut  ..................  47  Attnang-Puchheim  AUT  29,15  1:05:20,68  2. 
 96  LETTNER Fritz  ..................  47  LG St. Wolfgang  AUT  3:40,87  1:08:32,40  3. 

 121  GRABNER Siegfried  ..................  49  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger  AUT  4:05,11  1:08:56,64  4. 

 HERREN 70 
 130  WEBER Johann  ..................  38  LCAV Doubrava  AUT  1:01:29,39  1. 
 89  SCHÜTZ Engelbert  ..................  36  ......................................................  AUT  13:47,93  1:15:17,32  2. 
 32  GERNROSS Klaus  ..................  37  ......................................................  AUT  53:54,00  1:55:23,39  3. 

 Nicht am Start 

 7  REBER Johann  ..................  38  AUT  LCAV Doubrava 
 9  ZITTER Andreas  ..................  76  AUT  Bergrettung Grüngurg/Steinbach 

 15  HOHENBERGER Elisabeth  ..................  60  AUT  ...................................................... 
 37  WALKNER Thomas  ..................  96  AUT  USLA 
 58  KURZ Rupert  ..................  48  AUT  ...................................................... 
 74  GRABNER Hubert  ..................  64  AUT  Innerschwand 
 79  EDLINGER Josef  ..................  67  AUT  USC Abersee 
 81  WALKNER Rupert  ..................  70  AUT  USLA 
 93  ENGELBRECHT Andreas  ..................  88  AUT  TEAM Sport Lichtenegger 

 Chefkampfrichter 

 M. Eisl 

 Bewerbsstatistik 
 Gemeldete Teilnehmer:      172 
 Gewertete Teilnehmer:      163 
 Ausgeschiedene Teilnehmer:          9 
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